Bus

Bus 742 Bus 742

Direction
Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Merseburg, Zob

29 stops

Open route schedule

Lutzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Bad

Zollschen

Ragwitz

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Tollwitz, Linde

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Balditz (Bad Dirrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Bad Dirrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule

Bad Durrenberg, Parkstr.

Bad Durrenberg, Post

Kirchfahrendorf (Bad Durrenberg)

Spergau

Spergau, Kuhltirme

Go to website

Route schedule
Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Merseburg, Zob

Monday 04:32
Tuesday 04:32
Wednesday 04:32
Thursday 04:32
Friday 04:32
Saturday 04:32
Sunday 04:32
Route info

Direction: Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof
Stops: 29

Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min

-
., I‘é‘ L
23 Schkeudit:
7
2
B 181
W
[
\ ‘Leuna
25 N ____/'
\ Markransta
- A I|II ’
dra A [
= \
, .'I
F
(A 15
B 176 B 91 23'1'9.2? 1
i / @ OpenStreetMap contributors
Maps
W 742 Bus 742 S,


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756
https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Leuna, Spergauer Tor

Leuna, Liebigstr.

Leuna, Am Haupttor

Leuna, Leunatorstr.

Merseburg, Haeckelstr.

Merseburg, Herweghstr.

Merseburg, Gotthardstr.

Merseburg, Zob



Direction

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Merseburg, Zob

30 stops

Open route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Bad

Zollschen

Ragwitz

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Tollwitz, Linde

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Balditz (Bad Durrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule

Bad Durrenberg, Parkstr.

Bad Durrenberg, Post

Lennewitz (Bad Dirrenberg)

Ostrau (Bad Diirrenberg), Abzweig

Woélkau (Kreypau), Wisteneutzscher Str.

Woiisteneutzsch

Kreypau, Wusteneutzscher Str.

Trebnitz (Merseburg)

Trebnitz (Merseburg), Alte Ziegelei

Route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Merseburg, Zob

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Lutzen, Am alten Bahnhof
Stops: 30

Trip Duration: 0 hour 57 min

06:45-19:20

06:45-19:20

06:45-19:20

06:45-19:20

06:45-19:20


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Meuschau, Gewerbegebiet

Merseburg, Amtshauser

Merseburg, Rischmihleninsel

Merseburg, Gotthardstr.

Merseburg, Zob



Direction Route schedule

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus) — Merseburg, Zob Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus) — Merseburg, Zob
19 stops Monday 08:07
Open route schedule

Tuesday 08:07
Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Wednesday 08:07
Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Thursday 08:07
Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Friday 08:07
Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule
Bad Durrenberg, Parkstr. Saturday B
Bad Diirrenberg, Post Sunday -
Lennewitz (Bad Dirrenberg)

Route info
Ostrau (Bad Diirrenberg), Abzweig Direction: Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Stops: 19

Ostrau (Bad Dirrenberg)
Trip Duration: 0 hour 39 min
Wodélkau (Kreypau), Wisteneutzscher Str.
Wisteneutzsch
Kreypau, Wuisteneutzscher Str.
Trebnitz (Merseburg)
Trebnitz (Merseburg), Alte Ziegelei
Meuschau, Gewerbegebiet
Merseburg, Amtshauser
Merseburg, Rischmihleninsel

Merseburg, Gotthardstr.

Merseburg, Zob


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Direction

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Leuna, Am Haupttor

24 stops

Open route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Bad

Zollschen

Ragwitz

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Tollwitz, Linde

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Balditz (Bad Durrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule

Bad Durrenberg, Parkstr.

Bad Durrenberg, Post

Kirchfahrendorf (Bad Durrenberg)

Spergau

Spergau, Kihltirme

Leuna, Spergauer Tor

Leuna, Liebigstr.

Leuna, Am Haupttor

Route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Leuna, Am Haupttor

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Lutzen, Am alten Bahnhof
Stops: 24

Trip Duration: 0 hour 41 min

17:10

17:10

17:10

17:10

17:10

17:10

17:10


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Direction

Merseburg, Zob — Liitzen, Am alten Bahnhof

28 stops

Open route schedule

Merseburg, Zob

Merseburg, Herweghstr.

Merseburg, Haeckelstr.

Leuna, Leunatorstr.

Leuna, Am Haupttor

Leuna, Liebigstr.

Leuna, Spergauer Tor

Spergau, Kihltirme

Spergau

Kirchfahrendorf (Bad Diirrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Gradierwerk

Bad Durrenberg, Kurpark (Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule

Balditz (Bad Dirrenberg)

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Tollwitz, Linde

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Ragwitz

Zollschen

Route schedule
Merseburg, Zob — Liitzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Merseburg, Zob
Stops: 28

Trip Duration: 0 hour 49 min

06:00-18:30

06:00-18:30

06:00-18:30

06:00-18:30

06:00-18:30


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Litzen, Bad

Litzen, Markt

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof



Direction

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Merseburg, Zob

29 stops

Open route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Bad

Zollschen

Ragwitz

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Tollwitz, Linde

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Balditz (Bad Durrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule

Bad Durrenberg, Parkstr.

Bad Durrenberg, Post

Kirchfahrendorf (Bad Durrenberg)

Spergau

Spergau, Kihltirme

Leuna, Spergauer Tor

Leuna, Liebigstr.

Leuna, Am Haupttor

Leuna, Leunatorstr.

Route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Merseburg, Zob

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info

Direction: Lutzen, Am alten Bahnhof
Stops: 29

Trip Duration: 0 hour 50 min

05:10-17:10

05:10-17:10

05:10-17:10

05:10-17:10

05:10-17:10


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Merseburg, Haeckelstr.

Merseburg, Herweghstr.

Merseburg, Gotthardstr.

Merseburg, Zob



Direction

Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus) — Litzen, Am alten
Bahnhof

13 stops

Open route schedule

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule

Balditz (Bad Durrenberg)

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Tollwitz, Linde

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Ragwitz

Zollschen

Litzen, Bad

Litzen, Markt

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Route schedule

Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus) — Litzen, Am alten
Bahnhof

Monday 10:30-16:50
Tuesday 10:30-16:50
Wednesday 10:30-16:50
Thursday 10:30-16:50
Friday 10:30-16:50
Saturday 10:30-16:50
Sunday 16:50
Route info

Direction: Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 0 hour 18 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Direction

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus) — Merseburg, Zob

15 stops

Open route schedule

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule

Bad Durrenberg, Parkstr.

Bad Durrenberg, Post

Kirchfahrendorf (Bad Dirrenberg)

Spergau

Leuna, Liebigstr.

Leuna, Am Haupttor

Leuna, Leunatorstr.

Merseburg, Haeckelstr.

Merseburg, Herweghstr.

Merseburg, Gotthardstr.

Merseburg, Zob

Route schedule
Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus) — Merseburg, Zob

Monday 22:33
Tuesday 22:33
Wednesday 22:33
Thursday 22:33
Friday 22:33
Saturday 22:33
Sunday 22:33
Route info

Direction: Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)
Stops: 15

Trip Duration: 0 hour 29 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Direction

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Merseburg, Zob

25 stops

Open route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Bad

Zollschen

Ragwitz

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Tollwitz, Linde

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Balditz (Bad Durrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Lennewitz (Bad Durrenberg)

Ostrau (Bad Dirrenberg), Abzweig

Ostrau (Bad Dirrenberg)

Woélkau (Kreypau), Wisteneutzscher Str.

Woiisteneutzsch

Kreypau, Wusteneutzscher Str.

Trebnitz (Merseburg), Abzweig

Trebnitz (Merseburg), Alte Ziegelei

Merseburg, Amtshauser

Merseburg, Marktgalerie

Merseburg, Gotthardstr.

Merseburg, Zob

Route schedule
Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Merseburg, Zob

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Lutzen, Am alten Bahnhof
Stops: 25

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min

06:41

06:41

06:41

06:41

06:41


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756




Direction

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof
(Tram/Bus)

13 stops

Open route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Bad

Zollschen

Ragwitz

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Tollwitz, Linde

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Balditz (Bad Durrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Route schedule

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof — Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof

(Tram/Bus)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof
Stops: 13

Trip Duration: 0 hour 20 min

11:05-19:10

11:05-11:10

11:05-19:10

11:05-19:10

11:05-19:10

11:10-19:10

19:10


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Direction

Merseburg, Zob — Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

14 stops

Open route schedule

Merseburg, Zob

Merseburg, Herweghstr.

Merseburg, Haeckelstr.

Leuna, Leunatorstr.

Leuna, Am Haupttor

Leuna, Liebigstr.

Spergau

Kirchfahrendorf (Bad Diirrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Gradierwerk

Bad Durrenberg, Kurpark (Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Route schedule
Merseburg, Zob — Bad Dirrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Monday 22:20
Tuesday 22:20
Wednesday 22:20
Thursday 22:20
Friday 22:20
Saturday 22:20
Sunday 22:20
Route info

Direction: Merseburg, Zob
Stops: 14

Trip Duration: 0 hour 27 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Direction Route schedule

Merseburg, Zob — Liitzen, Am alten Bahnhof Merseburg, Zob — Liitzen, Am alten Bahnhof
30 StOpS Monday 12:45
Open route schedule

Tuesday 12:45
Merseburg, Zob

Wednesday 12:45
Merseburg, Herdergymnasium

Thursday 12:45
Merseburg, Rischmihleninsel

Friday 12:45
Merseburg, Amtshauser
Meuschau, Gewerbegebiet Saturday B
Trebnitz (Merseburg), Alte Ziegelei Sunday -
Trebnitz (Merseburg), Abzweig

Route info
Kreypau, Wuisteneutzscher Str. Direction: Merseburg, Zob

Stops: 30

Wisteneutzsch

Trip Duration: 0 hour 55 min
Wodélkau (Kreypau), Wisteneutzscher Str.
Ostrau (Bad Dirrenberg), Abzweig
Lennewitz (Bad Dirrenberg)
Bad Durrenberg, Gradierwerk
Bad Durrenberg, Kurpark (Bus)
Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.
Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.
Bad Durrenberg, Markt
Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)
Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz
Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.
Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule
Balditz (Bad Dirrenberg)
Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Tollwitz, Linde

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Ragwitz

Zollschen

Litzen, Bad

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof



Direction
Leuna, Am Haupttor — Liitzen, Am alten Bahnhof

24 stops

Open route schedule

Leuna, Am Haupttor

Leuna, Liebigstr.

Leuna, Spergauer Tor

Spergau, Kihltirme

Spergau

Kirchfahrendorf (Bad Diirrenberg)

Bad Durrenberg, Gradierwerk

Bad Durrenberg, Kurpark (Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Markt

Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz

Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.

Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule

Balditz (Bad Dirrenberg)

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Tollwitz, Linde

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Ragwitz

Zollschen

Lutzen, Bad

Litzen, Markt

Lutzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Route schedule
Leuna, Am Haupttor — Liitzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Monday 06:30-18:30
Tuesday 06:30
Wednesday 06:30-18:30
Thursday 06:30-18:30
Friday 06:30-18:30
Saturday 06:30-18:30
Sunday 06:30-18:30
Route info

Direction: Leuna, Am Haupttor
Stops: 24

Trip Duration: 0 hour 38 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Direction Route schedule

Merseburg, Zob — Liitzen, Am alten Bahnhof Merseburg, Zob — Liitzen, Am alten Bahnhof
30 stops Monday 07:15-16:10
Open route schedule

Tuesday 07:15-16:10
Merseburg, Zob

Wednesday 07:15-16:10
Merseburg, Herdergymnasium

Thursday 07:15-16:10
Merseburg, Rischmihleninsel

Friday 07:15-16:10
Merseburg, Amtshauser
Meuschau, Gewerbegebiet Saturday B
Trebnitz (Merseburg), Alte Ziegelei Sunday -
Trebnitz (Merseburg) )

Route info
Kreypau, Wuisteneutzscher Str. Direction: Merseburg, Zob

Stops: 30

Wisteneutzsch

Trip Duration: 0 hour 58 min
Wodélkau (Kreypau), Wisteneutzscher Str.
Ostrau (Bad Dirrenberg), Abzweig
Lennewitz (Bad Dirrenberg)
Bad Durrenberg, Gradierwerk
Bad Durrenberg, Kurpark (Bus)
Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.
Bad Durrenberg, Heinrich-Heine-Str.
Bad Durrenberg, Markt
Bad Durrenberg, Bahnhof (Tram/Bus)
Bad Durrenberg, Marktplatz
Bad Durrenberg, Breite Str.
Bad Durrenberg, Engelsschule
Balditz (Bad Dirrenberg)
Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Tollwitz, Linde

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Ragwitz

Zollschen

Litzen, Bad

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof



Direction

Bad Dirrenberg, Gradierwerk — Liitzen, Am alten Bahn-
hof

12 stops

Open route schedule

Bad Durrenberg, Gradierwerk

Bad Durrenberg, Kurpark (Bus)

Bad Durrenberg, Schladebacher Str.

Balditz (Bad Dirrenberg)

Tollwitz, Johann-Trommsdorff-Str.

Tollwitz, Linde

Kauern (Tollwitz), Am Johannisanger

Ragwitz

Zollschen

Lutzen, Bad

Lutzen, Markt

Litzen, Am alten Bahnhof

Route schedule

Bad Dirrenberg, Gradierwerk — Liitzen, Am alten Bahn-
hof

Monday 04:25
Tuesday 04:25
Wednesday 04:25
Thursday 04:25
Friday 04:25
Saturday -
Sunday -
Route info

Direction: Bad Durrenberg, Gradierwerk
Stops: 12

Trip Duration: 0 hour 17 min


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

Direction
Merseburg, Zob — Trebnitz (Merseburg)

7 stops

Open route schedule

Merseburg, Zob

Merseburg, Herdergymnasium

Merseburg, Rischmihleninsel

Merseburg, Amtshauser

Meuschau, Gewerbegebiet

Trebnitz (Merseburg), Alte Ziegelei

Trebnitz (Merseburg)

Route schedule
Merseburg, Zob — Trebnitz (Merseburg)

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Route info
Direction: Merseburg, Zob
Stops: 7

Trip Duration: 0 hour 13 min

18:20-20:20

18:20-20:20

18:20-20:20

18:20-20:20

18:20-20:20

742 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Merseburg

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.

PDF file created on 2025-01-16

2024 BusMaps.com - All Rights Reserved


https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-742-1048450321-1247336756

